DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
February, 2026 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
NCS2004/D
3.5 MHz, Wide Supply,
Operational Amplifier

MARKING DIAGRAMS
Package
ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN CONNECTIONS
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
1 5
2
3 4IN−
IN+
VSS
VDD
OUT
SC-88A (Top View)
+
NCS2004SQ3T2G SC-88A
(Pb-Free)
3000 /
Tape & Reel
ADK M�
�
ADK = Specific Device Code
M = Date Code
� = Pb-Free Package
NCS2004AMUTAG UDFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 /
Tape & Reel
UDFN6
CASE 517AP
xx = Specific Device Code
AA for NCS2004
AC for NCS2004A
M = Date Code
� = Pb-Free Package
xx M�
�
1
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
1
6
1 6
2
3 4IN−
VSS
NC VDD
OUT
UDFN (Top View)
5
IN+
DISCONTINUED (Note 1)
UDFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 /
Tape & Reel
1
5
† For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not
available. Please contact your onsemi
representative for information. The most current
information on these devices may be available on
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCS2004, NCS2004A